CH \$365.00 855999)

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM301129

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/03/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xtream Service, Inc.		04/03/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Reynolds and Reynolds Company	
Street Address:	One Reynolds Way	
City:	Dayton	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45430	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85599923	XS
Serial Number:	85599949	SIMPLIFYING THE AUTOMOBILE DEALERSHIP IN
Serial Number:	85599985	XTREAMSALES
Serial Number:	85599998	XTREAMSERVICE
Serial Number:	85600005	XTREAMSEARCH
Serial Number:	85600033	XTREAMMBM
Serial Number:	85600048	XTREAMPOWER
Serial Number:	85600060	XTREAMNEW
Serial Number:	85679208	XTREAM PREOWNED
Serial Number:	85679212	XTREAMBDC
Serial Number:	85686040	XTREAM MANAGER OVERVIEW
Serial Number:	86013758	XTREAM PREOWNED
Serial Number:	86013771	XTREAMBDC
Serial Number:	86022542	XTREAM MANAGER OVERVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900285949

Fax Number: 8328308958

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 8328308489

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005258 FRAME: 0763

Email: buta@adolphlocklar.com

Correspondent Name: Tom Adolph

Address Line 1: 4615 Southwest Freeway, Suite 630

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77027

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REYNOLDS.001001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tom Adolph
SIGNATURE:	/Tom Adolph/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=XSI_Reynolds_Merger#page1.tif source=XSI_Reynolds_Merger#page2.tif source=XSI_Reynolds_Merger#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005258 FRAME: 0764

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:04 PM 04/03/2014 FILED 12:56 PM 04/03/2014 SRV 140424146 - 5421612 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

XTREAM SERVICE, INC., a Delaware corporation Into THE REYNOLDS AND REYNOLDS COMPANY an Ohio corporation

The undersigned corporation DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that:

1. The name and state of the incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME:

STATE OF INCORPORATION:

Xtream Service, Inc.

Delaware

The Reynolds and Reynolds Company

Ohio

- 2. That the Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved. adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and the General Corporation Law of the Ohio.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation of the merger is The Reynolds and Reynolds Company, an Ohio corporation.
- 4. That the Certificate of Incorporation of The Reynolds and Reynolds Company an Ohio corporation. which is surviving the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, of the surviving corporation.
- 5. That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of said principal place of business is One Reynolds Way, Dayton, Ohio 45430.
- 6. That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either constituent corporation.
- 7. The authorized capital stock of each foreign corporation which is a party to the merger is as follows:

CorporationClassNumber of SharesPar value per shareXtream Service, Inc.Common1,000no par valueThe Reynolds and Reynolds CompanyCommon100no par value

TRADEMARK REEL: 005258 FRAME: 0765

- 8. The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving corporation at One Reynolds Way, Dayton, Ohio 45430.
- 9. This Certificate of Merger shall be effective upon filing.

DATED: April 3, 2014

The Reynolds and Reynolds Company, an

Onio Corporatio

M. Craig Moss, VP/CFO/Secretary

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"XTREAM SERVICE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "THE REYNOLDS AND REYNOLDS COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "THE REYNOLDS AND REYNOLDS COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF OHIO, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2014, AT 12:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5510365 8100M

140424146

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 04/11/2014

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 1267449

DATE: 04-04-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005258 FRAME: 0767